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Wednesday     1:00 PM
Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: 164 avg and above
USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series PrizeEvent 

Place    Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
263-5010 95 G 168 62 164 189 246 599 186 785 72.60

9355-27721 55 185 45 150 248 250 648 135 783 61.00
272-20283 55 164 66 226 180 176 582 198 780 51.00

210-3810 55 171 59 224 195 151 570 177 747 34.00
231-1403 55 195 35 235 205 191 631 105 736 25.00
231-1034 55 166 64 177 207 140 524 192 716

288-192 55 165 65 170 185 164 519 195 714
9356-6654 55 180 50 166 203 189 558 150 708

1 Steve Watkins 
2 Tim Ferguson 
3 Brad Petersen 
4 Bob Carey 
5 Robert Deme 
6 Mike Akiyoshi 
7 Michael Horne 
8 Frank Wilson 
9 Darren Chan 231-2997 55 181 49 168 184 190 542 147 689

10 Rick Willson 8828-60728 95 166 64 178 175 140 493 192 685
10 Don Daniels 21-63401 55 168 62 149 182 168 499 186 685
12 James Surratt 263-16851 65 166 64 143 179 162 484 192 676
13 Mert Austin 231-1358 55 179 51 132 201 185 518 153 671
14 Randy Kelley 231-2621 55 174 56 186 148 160 494 168 662
15 Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 192 38 198 161 180 539 114 653
16 Eric Carr 231-412 55 173 57 159 147 172 478 171 649
17 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 169 61 162 160 132 454 183 637
18 Steffi Milhaus 2865-12 55 G 164 66 146 140 152 438 198 636
19 Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 176 54 156 157 151 464 162 626
20 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 198 32 186 159 180 525 96 621
21 Bob Horton 9005-23921 101 175 55 160 73 233 165 398

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 163 avg and below
Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP AmountPlace       Name    
1 Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 126 104 173 201 163 537 312 849 72.60
2 Tom Brown 231-1478 55 144 86 152 166 168 486 258 744 61.00
3 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 154 76 182 149 160 491 228 719 51.00
4 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 141 89 169 143 130 442 267 709 34.00
5 Gloria Carr 2865-536 55 G 140 90 163 107 162 432 270 702 25.00
6 A Emory Haworth 263-2921 102 150 80 120 170 171 461 240 701
6 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 118 112 131 117 117 365 336 701
8 Jackie DeTorres 8970-24294 19 G 132 98 127 134 144 405 294 699
9 Michael Savelli 284-5159 98 144 86 109 197 126 432 258 690

10 Frank Milhaus 231-145 55 159 71 178 137 158 473 213 686
10 Arthur King 231-109 55 154 76 139 127 192 458 228 686
12 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 130 100 124 134 125 383 300 683
13 Rena Chastain 9177-11109 65 G 130 100 108 135 135 378 300 678
14 Gary Savelli 284-861 98 160 70 163 123 163 449 210 659
15 Mario Francesconi 231-156 55 158 72 146 160 136 442 216 658
16 Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 102 G 144 86 156 111 129 396 258 654
17 Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 142 88 124 123 138 385 264 649
18 Tim Evans 231-2629 55 154 76 150 126 131 407 228 635
19 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 131 99 117 109 99 325 297 622
20 Jerry Hall 256-145 65 163 67 103 155 159 417 201 618
21 Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 149 81 125 123 105 353 243 596

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: 323 avg and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series PrizeEvent 
Place     Names Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 S. Watkins/R. Willson 334 126 393 379 336 1108 378 1486 101.00

Steve Watkins 263-5010 95 G 168 62 201 168 156 525 186 711
Rick Willson 8828-60728 95 166 64 192 211 180 583 192 775

2 S. Milhaus/F. Milhaus 323 137 404 316 322 1042 411 1453 81.00
Steffi Milhaus 2865-12 55 G 164 66 199 161 173 533 198 731
Frank Milhaus 231-145 55 159 71 205 155 149 509 213 722

3 K. Zuckerman/R. Deme 337 123 339 343 387 1069 369 1438 50.00
Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 142 88 124 159 183 466 264 730
Robert Deme 231-1403 55 195 35 215 184 204 603 105 708

4 D. Chan/F. Wilson 361 99 369 342 412 1123 297 1420
Darren Chan 231-2997 55 181 49 214 194 212 620 147 767
Frank Wilson 9356-6654 55 180 50 155 148 200 503 150 653

5 B. Horton/B. Carey 346 114 373 317 370 1060 342 1402
Bob Horton 9005-23921 101 175 55 181 182 183 546 165 711
Bob Carey 210-3810 55 171 59 192 135 187 514 177 691

6 M. Horne/M. Nagafuchi 341 119 367 340 324 1031 357 1388
Michael Horne 288-192 55 165 65 201 178 175 554 195 749
Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 176 54 166 162 149 477 162 639

7 R. Kelley/T. Ferguson 359 101 361 363 352 1076 303 1379
Randy Kelley 231-2621 55 174 56 169 130 181 480 168 648
Tim Ferguson 9355-27721 55 185 45 192 233 171 596 135 731

8 M. Austin/T. Evans 333 127 337 353 304 994 381 1375
Mert Austin 231-1358 55 179 51 175 192 142 509 153 662
Tim Evans 231-2629 55 154 76 162 161 162 485 228 713

9 B. DeHart/B. Petersen 356 104 362 360 321 1043 312 1355
Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 192 38 186 204 163 553 114 667
Brad Petersen 272-20283 55 164 66 176 156 158 490 198 688

10 C. Bobo/W. Bobo 324 136 347 309 257 913 408 1321
Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 126 104 143 158 120 421 312 733
Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 198 32 204 151 137 492 96 588

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: 322 avg aand below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series PrizeEvent 
Place    Names Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 R. DiBasilio/C. Akin 295 165 384 352 263 999 495 1494 111.20

Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 141 89 219 141 114 474 267 741
Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 154 76 165 211 149 525 228 753

2 J. DeTorres/S. DeTorres 301 159 313 278 413 1004 477 1481 89.00
Jackie DeTorres 8970-24294 19 G 132 98 146 137 213 496 294 790
Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 169 61 167 141 200 508 183 691

3 M. Francesconi/T. Brown 302 158 320 361 318 999 474 1473 55.00
Mario Francesconi 231-156 55 158 72 155 172 157 484 216 700
Tom Brown 231-1478 55 144 86 165 189 161 515 258 773

4 J. Hall/R. Chastain 293 167 346 291 289 926 501 1427
Jerry Hall 256-145 65 163 67 171 168 153 492 201 693
Rena Chastain 9177-11109 65 G 130 100 175 123 136 434 300 734

5 W. Brooks/M. Akiyoshi 315 145 321 335 312 968 435 1403
Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 149 81 158 143 158 459 243 702
Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 166 64 163 192 154 509 192 701

6 D. Ellingson/J. Surratt 297 163 322 299 291 912 489 1401
Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 131 99 132 124 95 351 297 648
James Surratt 263-16851 65 166 64 190 175 196 561 192 753

7 G. Savelli/M. Savelli 304 156 338 292 299 929 468 1397
Gary Savelli 284-861 98 160 70 177 143 173 493 210 703
Michael Savelli 284-5159 98 144 86 161 149 126 436 258 694

8 D. Daniels/A. King 322 138 326 322 319 967 414 1381
Don Daniels 21-63401 55 168 62 173 177 146 496 186 682
Arthur King 231-109 55 154 76 153 145 173 471 228 699

9 R. Salazar/L. Salazar 248 212 269 228 225 722 636 1358
Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 118 112 137 98 112 347 336 683
Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 130 100 132 130 113 375 300 675

10 J. Haworth/A. Haworth 294 166 272 278 282 832 498 1330
Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 102 G 144 86 131 162 119 412 258 670
A Emory Haworth 263-2921 102 150 80 141 116 163 420 240 660

11 E. Carr/G. Carr 313 147 240 317 328 885 441 1326
Eric Carr 231-412 55 173 57 124 169 171 464 171 635
Gloria Carr 2865-536 55 G 140 90 116 148 157 421 270 691

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] All Event #1  Division 1: 164 avg and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series PrizeEvent 
Place    Name Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Tim Ferguson 9355-27721 55 185 270 1244 270 1514 33.00

Singles 135 150 248 250 648 135 783
Doubles 135 192 233 171 596 135 731

2 Steve Watkins 263-5010 95 G 168 372 1124 372 1496 26.00
Singles 186 164 189 246 599 186 785
Doubles 186 201 168 156 525 186 711

3 Brad Petersen 272-20283 55 164 396 1072 396 1468 22.00
Singles 198 226 180 176 582 198 780
Doubles 198 176 156 158 490 198 688

4 Michael Horne 288-192 55 165 390 1073 390 1463 14.00
Singles 195 170 185 164 519 195 714
Doubles 195 201 178 175 554 195 749

5 Rick Willson 8828-60728 95 166 384 1076 384 1460 10.00
Singles 192 178 175 140 493 192 685
Doubles 192 192 211 180 583 192 775

6 Darren Chan 231-2997 55 181 294 1162 294 1456
Singles 147 168 184 190 542 147 689
Doubles 147 214 194 212 620 147 767

7 Robert Deme 231-1403 55 195 210 1234 210 1444
Singles 105 235 205 191 631 105 736
Doubles 105 215 184 204 603 105 708

8 Bob Carey 210-3810 55 171 354 1084 354 1438
Singles 177 224 195 151 570 177 747
Doubles 177 192 135 187 514 177 691

9 James Surratt 263-16851 65 166 384 1045 384 1429
Singles 192 143 179 162 484 192 676
Doubles 192 190 175 196 561 192 753

10 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 166 384 1033 384 1417
Singles 192 177 207 140 524 192 716
Doubles 192 163 192 154 509 192 701

11 Don Daniels 21-63401 55 168 372 995 372 1367
Singles 186 149 182 168 499 186 685
Doubles 186 173 177 146 496 186 682

11 Steffi Milhaus 2865-12 55 G 164 396 971 396 1367
Singles 198 146 140 152 438 198 636
Doubles 198 199 161 173 533 198 731

13 Frank Wilson 9356-6654 55 180 300 1061 300 1361
Singles 150 166 203 189 558 150 708
Doubles 150 155 148 200 503 150 653

14 Mert Austin 231-1358 55 179 306 1027 306 1333
Singles 153 132 201 185 518 153 671
Doubles 153 175 192 142 509 153 662

15 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 169 366 962 366 1328
Singles 183 162 160 132 454 183 637
Doubles 183 167 141 200 508 183 691

16 Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 192 228 1092 228 1320
Singles 114 198 161 180 539 114 653
Doubles 114 186 204 163 553 114 667

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place    Name     
17 Randy Kelley 231-2621 55 174 336 974 336 1310

Singles 168 186 148 160 494 168 662
Doubles 168 169 130 181 480 168 648

18 Eric Carr 231-412 55 173 342 942 342 1284
Singles 171 159 147 172 478 171 649
Doubles 171 124 169 171 464 171 635

19 Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 176 324 941 324 1265
Singles 162 156 157 151 464 162 626
Doubles 162 166 162 149 477 162 639

20 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 198 192 1017 192 1209
Singles 96 186 159 180 525 96 621
Doubles 96 204 151 137 492 96 588

21 Bob Horton 9005-23921 101 175 275 779 275 1054
Singles 110 160 73 0 233 165 398
Doubles 165 181 182 183 546 165 711

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] All Event #1  Division 2: 163 avg and below
Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize

Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
2893-888 73G 126 624 958 624 1582 33.00

Place       Name   
1 Carol Bobo 

Singles 312 173 201 163 537 312 849
Doubles 312 143 158 120 421 312 733

2 Tom Brown 231-1478 55 144 516 1001 516 1517 26.00
Singles 258 152 166 168 486 258 744
Doubles 258 165 189 161 515 258 773

3 Jackie DeTorres 8970-24294 19 G 132 588 901 588 1489 22.00
Singles 294 127 134 144 405 294 699
Doubles 294 146 137 213 496 294 790

4 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 154 456 1016 456 1472 14.00
Singles 228 182 149 160 491 228 719
Doubles 228 165 211 149 525 228 753

5 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 141 534 916 534 1450 10.00
Singles 267 169 143 130 442 267 709
Doubles 267 219 141 114 474 267 741

6 Rena Chastain 9177-11109 65 G 130 600 812 600 1412
Singles 300 108 135 135 378 300 678
Doubles 300 175 123 136 434 300 734

7 Frank Milhaus 231-145 55 159 426 982 426 1408
Singles 213 178 137 158 473 213 686
Doubles 213 205 155 149 509 213 722

8 Gloria Carr 2865-536 55 G 140 540 853 540 1393
Singles 270 163 107 162 432 270 702
Doubles 270 116 148 157 421 270 691

9 Arthur King 231-109 55 154 456 929 456 1385
Singles 228 139 127 192 458 228 686
Doubles 228 153 145 173 471 228 699

10 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 118 672 712 672 1384
Singles 336 131 117 117 365 336 701
Doubles 336 137 98 112 347 336 683

10 Michael Savelli 284-5159 98 144 516 868 516 1384
Singles 258 109 197 126 432 258 690
Doubles 258 161 149 126 436 258 694

12 Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 142 528 851 528 1379
Singles 264 124 123 138 385 264 649
Doubles 264 124 159 183 466 264 730

13 Gary Savelli 284-861 98 160 420 942 420 1362
Singles 210 163 123 163 449 210 659
Doubles 210 177 143 173 493 210 703

14 A Emory Haworth 263-2921 102 150 480 881 480 1361
Singles 240 120 170 171 461 240 701
Doubles 240 141 116 163 420 240 660

15 Mario Francesconi 231-156 55 158 432 926 432 1358
Singles 216 146 160 136 442 216 658
Doubles 216 155 172 157 484 216 700

15 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 130 600 758 600 1358
Singles 300 124 134 125 383 300 683
Doubles 300 132 130 113 375 300 675

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
Sanction Branch Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Event 
Place   Name      
17 Tim Evans 231-2629 55 154 456 892 456 1348

Singles 228 150 126 131 407 228 635
Doubles 228 162 161 162 485 228 713

18 Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 102 G 144 516 808 516 1324
Singles 258 156 111 129 396 258 654
Doubles 258 131 162 119 412 258 670

19 Jerry Hall 256-145 65 163 402 909 402 1311
Singles 201 103 155 159 417 201 618
Doubles 201 171 168 153 492 201 693

20 Wayne Brooks 231-268 55 149 486 812 486 1298
Singles 243 125 123 105 353 243 596
Doubles 243 158 143 158 459 243 702

21 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 131 594 676 594 1270
Singles 297 117 109 99 325 297 622
Doubles 297 132 124 95 351 297 648

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results -- Scratch Result
> All Event #2

USBC Game Game Game PrizeEvent 
Place   Name Sanction Branch Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Robert Deme 231-1403 55 195 1234 20.00

Singles 235 205 191 631
Doubles 215 184 204 603

2 James Surratt 263-16851 65 166 1045
Singles 143 179 162 484
Doubles 190 175 196 561

3 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 198 1017
Singles 186 159 180 525
Doubles 204 151 137 492

4 Mark Nagafuchi 249-223 55 176 941
Singles 156 157 151 464
Doubles 166 162 149 477

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio


